

Lake Murray Yacht Club, Inc.

1405 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue NW, PMB 268, Ardmore, OK 73401 <u>www.lmyc.net</u> <u>lmyc.oklahoma@gmail.com</u>

The Lake Murray Yacht Club (LMYC) membership runs from May 1,2017 to April 30, 2018.

Boat ownership is not a requirement for LMYC membership.

The mooring buoys were donated to the state by LMYC and are maintained completely by the yacht club with no State funding.

## The buoys are available for use by all boaters on the lake. Membership in LMYC does not provide for any priority use for the buoys.

Anyone comfortable spending more than our basic nominal dues amount, is encouraged to use this annual opportunity to contribute. Money is not all spent every year for each specific program, but the donated funds are always reserved for just that purpose in accordance with the LMYC bylaws. Your generosity is greatly appreciated.

## Thank you again for your support.

Would you actively work on, or manage one of the following:

Activity	Member 1	Member 2
Buoy Maintenance		
Dock Crawl		
Poker Run		
Membership BBQ		
"Griller" Events		
Yacht Club Cup (golf tournament)		
Dock Recycle Monitor		
Event Photographer		

Do you have a suggested new activity that you would work on or manage?

Activity	Manage	_Volunteer
Do you have any suggestion to make your membership in the LMY	C more satisfy	ing?

## 2017 LMYC Membership Application/Renewal Application

Each individual listed is considered a member. Two membership applications may be included on this one form. Each Member listed on this form may proxy vote for the other Member (in their absence) at any LMYC Membership meeting.

	Member 1	Member 2
Name		
Mailing Address		
City		
State		
Zip		
Home Phone		
Cell Phone		
Email Address		
Boat Location (NA if no boat)		
Boat Name (NA if no boat)		
Names to be printed on		
Membership Sticker		
Signature/Date		

I wish to apply for/renew my membership in the Lake Murray Yacht Club, Inc effective May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2018. Based upon my payment of the membership fee, and further based upon the mutual covenants inherent in this agreement, if approved for membership, I (on behalf of myself, my heirs, my assigns, and spouse) hereby release and agree to hold harmless the Lake Murray Yacht Club, Inc., including its present and former officers and directors, from any and all losses, liabilities and damages that might be suffered by myself, my family, my guests and/or my property during any event sponsored, to any degree, by the Lake Murray Yacht Club, Inc., or during the use of any club property or equipment. I further agree to abide by and be governed by the Lake Murray Yacht Club bylaws.

Mail this completed form to the address below, along with a check payable to Lake Murray Yacht Club, in the amount of \$30.00 per member for annual dues, plus any additional voluntary contribution to help fund major public service programs.

	Member 1	Member 2
Annual Dues	\$30.00	
Additional for Buoys		
Additional for any use/program		
Additional for		
TOTAL		
Grand Total – Check Amount		

Mail Check and Application form to:

Lake Murray Yacht Club; 1405 4th Avenue NW; PMB 268; Ardmore, OK 73401